## Government Tender Notice

## Invitation of Tender Notice No.65 & 66/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/DARJ(P)/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works at Matigara Sericulture Complex, and S.D.F., Naxalbari, Darjeeling under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of

works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

SI	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
1.	Construction of Drain North- Eastern corner at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Darjeeling under P.C.R.	Rs.78,641/- (Rupees Seventy Eight thousand Six hundred Forty One) only.	Rs.1,970/- (Rupees One thousand Nine hundred Seventy) only.	Matigara Sericulture Complex, Darjeeling.	One month from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	Repairing of Step for 2-storied Rearing House & construction of Culvert in front of wooden Rearing House at SDF, Naxalbari, Darjeeling.	Rs.71,668/- (Rupees Seventy One thousand Six hundred Sixty Eight) only	Rs.1,795/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven hundred Ninety Five)only.	S.D.F., Naxalbari, Darjeelilng:	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc., may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged

in the following manner.

m the rone mig mainten	
Last date & time of submission of Tender	19-08.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	19.08.2019 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, Profession Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T. Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.

/ENG/CIVIL/PCR/Darj(P)/1(Vol.-5),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Siliguri, Darjeeling.

2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.

3. The Website of this Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.

Dated, 9. 8. /2019.

Directorate of Sericulture West Bengal.

## Price Schedule for repairing of step for 2-storied Rearing hoouse and construction of culvert at front of wooden Rearing hoouse at S.D.F. Naxalbari in the Dist. of Darjeeling under PCR.

01.	Dismantling R.C.Floor, beam, etc. including cuttings rods stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed.	a a		
		2 m <sup>3</sup>	1956.00/m <sup>3</sup>	3912.00
02.	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works. Stacking as directed.	2.50 m <sup>3</sup>	939.00/m³	2348.00
03.	Earth work in excavation of foundation trench or drain in all sorts of soil including removing, spreading or starking the spoils within a lead of 75m			
-		2 m <sup>3</sup>	119.27/m³	239.00
04.	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including running and dressing bed to proper level.	6.90 m²	. 324.00/m²	2236.00
05.	Cement concrete with 20 mm down graded chips excluding shuttering in (1:2:4) prop River bazre.		324.00/ III	2230.00
-		1.00 m <sup>3</sup>	4006.00/m <sup>3</sup>	4006.00
06.	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)In superstruc.	y		÷
		4.10 m <sup>3</sup>	4896.00/m <sup>3</sup>	20074.00
07.	Ordinary cement concrete with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) down normal size excluding shuttering (mix 1:1.5:3) in G.F. River bazre.			
	in G.1. Idver buzie.	2.50 m <sup>3</sup>	4745.00/m <sup>3</sup>	11863.00
08.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strrups, binder etc. and removal of loose rust ( if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F.			
		90 kg.	73.74/kg	6637.00
09.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with cantering and necessary staging up to 4 m of using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. 25 mm to 30 mm tkick wooden shuttering as per decision and direction of engineer in charge. (i) With staging.	7 m²	328.00/m²	2296.00
10.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including off corners as directed With (6:1) cement mortar(inside), 20 mm thickness.	40	161.00/20	000000
	Note and the state of the state	18 m²	161.00/m²	2898.00
11.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	14 m²	34.00/m²	476.00
12.	S/F/F G.I. Pipe of TATA make with all necessary accessories for stair railing 25mm dia	10 m	205.00/m	2662.00
13.	Supplying and laying chequered tiles of any shade of approved quality with (1:1.5:3) cement concert laid in panes 25mm thick.	12 m	305.00/m 463.00/m²	3660.00 2778.00
	panes 23mm tinex.	0 111	403.00/111	2//0.00

Rs. 63423.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 7611.00

Rs. 71034.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 634.00

Rs. 71668.00

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

West Bengal.